
 CHANNEL NUMBER 65234
For coding purposes LTP orthometric height is based on LTP elevation

29 DEC 2022 © FINTRAFFIC ANS EFMA AD 2.15 - 3

DATA FIELD DATA
 ICAO CODE EF
 LTP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT (METERS) 5.5

 VAL (METERS) 50.0
 DATA BLOCK
10010D0605150000013132056C15CE19A4D28A08F2141047FE0C82FE1C025E016400C8FACE14F8C4
 CRC REMAINDER CE14F8C4

 COURSE WIDTH (METERS) 105.00
 LENGTH OFFSET (METERS) 0
 HAL (METERS) 40.0

 THRESHOLD CROSSING HEIGHT (TCH) 54.0
 TCH UNITS SELECTOR (METERS OR FEET) 0 (feet)
 GLIDEPATH ANGLE (DEGREES) 3.50

 LTP/FTP ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT (METERS) 24.2
 FPAP LATITUDE 600651.7100N
 FPAP LONGITUDE 0195328.9200E

 REFERENCE PATH IDENTIFIER (APPROACH ID) E21A
 LTP/FTP LATITUDE 600748.1500N
 LTP/FTP LONGITUDE 0195417.8100E

 APPROACH PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR 0
 ROUTE INDICATOR
 REFERENCE PATH DATA SELECTOR 0

 AIRPORT IDENTIFIER EFMA
 RUNWAY 21
 RUNWAY LETTER 0 (NONE)

DATA FIELD DATA
 OPERATION TYPE 0
 SERVICE PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 1 (EGNOS)

 LTP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT (METERS) 1.6
 CHANNEL NUMBER 57806

For coding purposes LTP orthometric height is based on LTP elevation

FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION EFMA RWY 21

10010D0605030000013330057C5CCC19B0548908CB14F0B801F47D01F4015E016400C8FAA87FB1D7
 CRC REMAINDER A87FB1D7

DATA FIELD DATA
 ICAO CODE EF

 HAL (METERS) 40.0
 VAL (METERS) 50.0
 DATA BLOCK

 GLIDEPATH ANGLE (DEGREES) 3.50
 COURSE WIDTH (METERS) 105.00
 LENGTH OFFSET (METERS) 0

 FPAP LONGITUDE 0195417.8100E
 THRESHOLD CROSSING HEIGHT (TCH) 50.0
 TCH UNITS SELECTOR (METERS OR FEET) 0 (feet)

 LTP/FTP LONGITUDE 0195328.9200E
 LTP/FTP ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT (METERS) 20.3
 FPAP LATITUDE 600748.1500N

 REFERENCE PATH DATA SELECTOR 0
 REFERENCE PATH IDENTIFIER (APPROACH ID) E03A
 LTP/FTP LATITUDE 600651.7100N

 RUNWAY LETTER 0 (NONE)
 APPROACH PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR 0
 ROUTE INDICATOR

 SERVICE PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 1 (EGNOS)
 AIRPORT IDENTIFIER EFMA
 RUNWAY 03

FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION EFMA RWY 03
DATA FIELD DATA

 OPERATION TYPE 0

AERONAUTICAL DATA FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION
FAS DATA BLOCK MARIEHAMN AERODROME

MARIEHAMN, FINLAND


